
Foothills - Cleveland- Gaston- Rutherford UCC Meeting 

March 2, 2021 

Attendance 

 

Howard Corey - N811, howard@nc811.org, 336-317-5999 

Parrish Reddick-NC811, parrish@nc811.org 336-707-4528 

Brian Morehouse -bmorehouse@nc811.org- (336) n82-6890 

Will Stroupe City of Kings Mountain Stormwater will.stroupe@cityofkm.com 980-291-2160  

Jeff Champion, City of Shelby, jeff.champion@cityofshelby.com 

Scott Huffstetler Gas Distribution  

 

Clarence Wingo, Cwingo@cityofkm.com 

  

Chase Gibson – Kings Mountain 

Richard Walsh Dominion Energy richard.walsh@dominionenergy.com 828-273-8446 

Marc Worth, Dominion Energy. marc.worth@dominionenergy.com               

 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:parrish@nc811.org
mailto:Cwingo@cityofkm.com
mailto:richard.walsh@dominionenergy.com
mailto:marc.worth@dominionenergy.com

